
SIDE ONE 

STATE CffiPOOATION CCM41SSION OF KANSAS 
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION 

WELL COf>LETION RECCM>LETION FCH4 
AC0-1 WELL HIST~Y 

DE~IPTION OF WELL N6J LEASE 

5353 Operator: License I••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ••• 
Don C. Bloomer Name••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

Address •••• ~:9: •• •• 19••••••••••••••••••••• 
•••••••••••• •• it~~ t~·~i •• KS ••• 6607·9· •••••••• 
City/State/Zip•••••••••%••••••••••••••••••••• 

Purchaser ••••• ~!11.q~~-•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
.......................................... 

Do n C. Bl oomer Operator Contact Person••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 913/878-3497 Phone•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

. 4441 Contractor:L1cense I•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
Name • .l~~Vf -~~. ¥~.l. ! .. S.~t;Y.i.~~ J •• I.t:~.· .....•... 

We I Is I te Geo I og Is t •••••••••••••••••••••••.•••••••••• 
Phone••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

' eslgnate Type of Completion 
~ New Wei I O Re-Entry 0 Workover 

~OIi 
0Gas 

If OWWO: 

oswo 

OOther 

0 Temp Abd 
D De I ayed Comp. 

(Core, Water Supply etc.) 
old wel I info as follows: 

I 
I 

./v'1 NO. 15- . l 2J..--; 2D •. QJD ......... . ............. , .... . 

I County •••••. ~i.q~i .................................. . 
I 
I ij~l.S~i .. ••••• Sec.)} •• 

[!] East 
16 22 w Twp ••••• Rge...... est 

I 
I 
I 

.!~_9.q••••• Ft North from Southeast 
•. ~P.q••••• Ft West from Southeast 

(Note: Locate well In section 

Corner of Section 
Corner of Section 
plat below) 

Lease Cook 1, Name•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••Wel I'•••••••• 

Fleld Name ••• •••••••••••••••• •• •••••••••••••••••••••• 

. Sauirrel • Producing Formation •••••• •••••••••••••••••••••.••••. 

Elevation: Ground• ••••••••••••••••••• KB •••••••••••••• 

lJGtC KANSAS GEOL 
WICHIT ,U ft. 

,--

M~'< 2 s 198 -
,___ 

~-

' 

L·S 
Ni.;1 

. -

··-

Section Plat 

.! .j 

JRVI Y· 

. 

. I 
I 

. -
I 

X 

' I I 

- · 

·-

·-

5280 
4950 
4620 
4290 
3960 
3630 
3300 
2970 
2640 
2310 
1980 
1650 
1320 
990 
660 
330 

Operator••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
We I I Name •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

WATER SUPPLY 
Disposition of Produced Water: 

INFORMATION · 
~Disposal - JJ,3.,._/, 

Comp. Date •••••••••••••••Old Total Depth ••••• 

WELL-HISTmY 
Drllllng Method: 

Mud Rotary O A Ir Rotary D Cab I e 

8/30/85 ............. 
Spud Date 

1692' ............. 
Total Depth 

9/5/85 . ............. . 3/17/87 . ............. . 
Date Reached TO Completion Date 

. ............. . 
PBTO 

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at~J..?.feet 
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? 0Yes O No 

If yes, show depth set••••••••••••••••••••feet 
If alternate 2 completion, cement circulated 
·- om •.••••.•.••• teet depth to •••••.••• w/ ••••• SX ant 

I 
I 

Docket , •••••• It-~~-«; ...... . 0 Repressur Ing 

Questions on this portion of the Aco-1 cal I: 
Water Resources Board (913) 296-3717 

I Source of Water: -· 1 f 
I NOn '--Division of Water Resources Permit'•••••••••••••••• 
I 
I [_]Groundwater. u ••••• Ft North from Sol:theast Corner 
I (Wei I) •••••••Ft West from Southeast Corner of 
I Sec Twp Rge O East O West 
I 
IO Surface Water •••••• Ft North from Southeast Corner 
I 
I 
I 

(Stream,pond etc) •••••• Ft West from Southeast Corner 
Sec Twp Rge LJ East O West 

I Oother (explaln>••••••••••••••N../.$ •••••••••••••• 
I (purchased from city, R.w.D. I) 

} INSTRUCTIONS: This for• shall be 0011pleted 
1200 Colorado Derby Bulldlng, Wlchlta, Kansas 
lwell. Rule 82-3-130 and 82-3-107 apply. 

In dupl lcate and fl led with the Kansas Corporation Caamlsslon, 
67202, within 90 days after completlon or recompletlon of any 

I Information on side two of this form wll I be held confidential for a period of 12 months If requested 
lln writing and sublllltted with the form. See rule 82-:3-107 for confidentiality In excess of 12 months. 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

lone copy of all wlrellne logs and drillers time log shall be attached with this form. Submit C?-4 form 
jail plugged wells. Submit C?-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. 

wlthj 
I 

I 



SIDE TWO 

0perato1· Name Lease Name •••••• <:;9s:>.~•••••••••••••••Wel I # •• ••••• 

Sec}} •••••••• Twp ••.•• ~~••• Rge •••••• ~i ... 
East 

Co t Miami un Y•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

WELL LOG 

INSTRUCTIONS: Show Important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all drill stem 
tests giving Interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-In pressures, whether shut-In 
pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole tea1perature, fluid recovery, and flow rates 
ff gas to surface during test. Attach extra sheet If AIOf"e space Is needed. Attach copy of log • 
............................................................................................................ 

Dr i I I St em Tests Taken C Yes 
Sarnp I es Sent to Geo I og i ca I Sur vey C Yes 
Cores Taken Yes ~

No 
No 

41No 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Formation Description 
[x;" Log C Sample 

Name Top Bottom 
)<e.. Ori(/c,', /.,,7 ,tr~d.d 

1---- - --- - -----:------0-i_l _______ G_a_s _ _ _,_I _ _ _ _ W_ater Gas-01 I Ratio Grav i tyj 

I I I 
!Estimated Production.. I I 
I Per 24 Hours If" I I 
I 3 Bbls ~Fl I/,_ Bbls CFPB I 
._ ________ ._ _____ ._ _____ l _________ +-+~~----1 

I 
I 
I 

METHOD OF ca.PLETION STATE CO 

Disposition of gas: 0 Vented 
LJ Sold n Used on Lease 

b8J Open Hole D Perforation 
0 Other (Specify) ••••••••••• 

CASING RE~ ~New 

MAY 1 · b,?5 -1-o 
················, 

CON!::i E:~VATION rt,Jifi!J . ._.._ ....... _. 

Report all strings set-conductor, surface, lnterlll8dlate, production, etc. 
Type and 

!Purpose of String Size Hole 
Ori I led 

Size Casing 
Set (In O.D.l 

Weight Setting 
Depth 

Type of #Sacks Percent 
Additives I Lbs/Ft. Cement Used 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

~---~---!----i-----1 
1. ·~ •• r. •..•••••••• 1 ••••••••••• 1. • ••••••• • • • • • • 1. • • • • • • • • • • • 1. • • • • • • • • • 1. • • • • • • • • • 1. • • • • • • • 1 •• • • • •••••••••• I 
1."11~:ctia.~: ...•••..• 1 ••••••••••• 1 ••• !\········•• I••········•• l•f.l.·.~~ ••• 1 •••••••••• t •••••••• 1 ••••••••••••••• 1 
1 ... :? .. ':<:~.1.c.1: .... 1 ........... 1 . .... ~: ..... ... 1 . ........... , .?.7.~: .... , .r.o.~ff.a.~f .. 1.Q .... , ............... J 

._ _____ ._ ___ ~----·----~---' I I I PERFCRATION REcam I Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record I 
! Shots Per Foot ! Specify Footage of Each I nterval Perforatedj (Amount and K i nd of Material Used>I Depth I 
'------~---------------!-------------:----' 1 .............. , ............................................ 1 ................................... 1 .......... 1 
1 ... ........... 1 .... ~? . . ~~rt.~~~t.i.<?!1;> .... ................ .. 1 .. ................................. ; .. ........ 1 
1 .............. 1 ............................................ 1 ................................... J .......... 1 
1 .............. 1 ............................................ J ................................... 1 .......... 1 

'------~---------------'-------------~---' !TUBING REOOID Size Set At Packer at I Liner Run OYes No I 
1-------~----------~-------------' 
!Dat e of Fi rst Product ion !Produc i ng Method I 
i -~ / -,of· 1,/ ? C, ,v,. ;,,g ;;;>-~ f'u;,1j:, !~;; CJ G~s Li f t D Other ( exp la in) •••• ••• • • • •• ! 
I, ., f -~ . O I ........__ I 

:.__ _ _;_ __ ...:_.~ .,;,__-----·-'----,__,J -------· ' ----------=== =i-== ======--- ...L.- -------; 



THICKNESS 
OF STRATA 

13 
10 

6 
9 
6 

26 ,..,..,.. 
.4. •-' 

16 
94 
15 
31 

6 
14 

-,.. 
-' 

13 
15 
16 
27 

7 
22 

4 
14 
105 

6 
55 

7 
6 
"'! ·-· 

17 
3 
"'! ·-· -,.. _, 
3 
2 ,.., 
.L. 

2 ,., 
.L. 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

REUSCH WELL SER'v"I CE," I NC 
SUITE 11 PROFESSIONAL BLDG 

401 S. MAIN 
OTTAWA, KS 66067 

WELL LOG 
COOK #4 

BLOOMER WELL SERVICE 

FORMATION 

SOIL & CLAY 
LIME 

SHALE 
LI ME 

SHALE 
LIME 

SHALE 
LIME 

SHALE 
LIME 

SHALE 
LIME 

SHALE 
SANDSTONE 

SHALE 
LIME 

SHALE 
LIME 

SHALE 
LIME 

SHALE 
LIME 

SHALE 
BROKEN SAND 

SHALE 
LIME 

SHALE 
LIME 

SHALE 
COAL 

SHALE 
LIME ~( SHALE 

LIME 
LIME & SHALE 
LIME & SHALE 

SHALE 
SHALE 

LIME & SHALE 
LIME 
SAND 
SAND 

SHALE 

8/30/85 - 9/5/85 

TOTAL 

1"'! . .., ,..,..,.. 
.,;...,_, 

29 
38 
44 
70 
93 

109 
203 
218 
249 
255 
269 
272 
285 
300 
316 
343 
350 
372 
376 
390 
495 
501 
556 
563 
569 
572 
589 
592 
595 
598 
601 
603 
605 
607 
609 
611 
612 
613 
614 
615 

MAY 2 6 1987 

JCANSA f:it01..0IJ'r.Al ~ l lOl/tV: 

HERTHA 

OIL SHOW 

OIL SHOW 
OIL SHOW 



1 SHALE 
7 . .) SHALE 
3 LIME 
3 SHALE ,., BL SLATE .... 
1 SHALE ,., LIME .<,. 

7 SHALE 
8 LIME 
7 SHALE 
7 LIME 
4 SHALE 
1 LIME 
1 SHALE 
1 SHALE 
.-, SHAlLE ..::. 
1 SHALE 
1 SHALE 
1 SHALE 
1 SHALE 
1 SHALE 
1 SHALE 
1 OIL SAND 
6 BROl<EN OIL SAND 
3 OIL SAND 
8 SHALE 

SET 21.5' SURFACE CASING 
SET 675' PIPE 
SEATING NIPPLE AT 674' 

STARTED CORE AT 675 ' 

1 10 :44 - 10:46 
r:, 10:46 - 10:50 .... 
3 10:50 - 10:55 
4 1 t >: 55 - 11 : 00 
5 11:00 - 11:03 
6 11: 03 - 11:07 
7 11 : 07 - 11 : 11 
8 11:11 - 11 : 15 
9 11:15 - 11:21 
10 11:21 - 11:27 
1 1 11:27 - 11:32 
12 11 : 32 - 11 : 37 
1..,.. 

,.) 11:37 - 11:42 
14 11:42 - 11:48 
15 11:48 - 11:54 
16 11:54 - 12:00 
17 12:00 - 12:05 

,,:, 6 .. 16 
619 
622 
625 
627 
628 
630 
637 
645 
652 
659 
663 
664 
665 
666 
668 
669 
670 
671 
672 
673 
6 7 4 
675 
681 
684 

.692 

1ST SQUIRREL 

2 MIN. 676 
4 MIN. 677 
5 MIN. 678 
5 MIN. 679 
3 MIN. 680 
4 MIN. 681 
4 MIN. 682 
4 MIN. 683 
6 MIN. 684 
6 MIN. 685 
5 MIN. 686 
5 MIN. 687 
5 MIN. 688 
6 MIN. 689 
6 MIN. 690 
6 MIN. 691 
5 MIN. 692 

CIR 
CIR 
CI R 

OIL ODOR 
LAMINATED 
GOOD SHOW 
T.D. 

MAY 2 6 1987 

KANS 
"iii,oR,rAw;~~~~:usvEY 




