

SIDE TWO

Operator Name Don C. Bloomer Lease Name Cook Well # 4

Sec. ³¹ Twp. ¹⁶ Rge. ²² East West County Miami

WELL LOG

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all drill stem tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface during test. Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of log.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes No
 Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes No
 Cores Taken Yes No

Formation Description
 Log Sample

Name Top Bottom
 See Driller's Log attached

Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Gas	Water	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
3 Bbls		MCF	1/2 Bbls	CFPB	

METHOD OF COMPLETION

RECEIVED
 STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Disposition of gas: Vented Open Hole Perforation
 Sold Other (Specify)
 Used on Lease

MAY 13 6.75 to

CONSERVATION DIVISION 685

CASING RECORD New Used

Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (in O.D.)	Weight Lbs/Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface Production		6" 2 1/2"		21.5' 675'	Portland	10	

PERFORATION RECORD

Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record

Shots Per Foot	Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated	(Amount and Kind of Material Used)	Depth
	No Perforations		

TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer at Liner Run Yes No

Date of First Production ^{3/20/87} Producing Method Flowing Pumping Gas Lift Other (explain).....

31-16-22E

REUSCH WELL SERVICE, INC
 SUITE 11 PROFESSIONAL BLDG
 401 S. MAIN
 OTTAWA, KS 66067

WELL LOG
 COOK #4
 BLOOMER WELL SERVICE 8/30/85 - 9/5/85

THICKNESS OF STRATA	FORMATION	TOTAL	
13	SOIL & CLAY	13	
10	LIME	23	
6	SHALE	29	
9	LIME	38	
6	SHALE	44	
26	LIME	70	
23	SHALE	93	
16	LIME	109	
94	SHALE	203	
15	LIME	218	
31	SHALE	249	
6	LIME	255	
14	SHALE	269	
3	SANDSTONE	272	
13	SHALE	285	
15	LIME	300	
16	SHALE	316	
27	LIME	343	
7	SHALE	350	
22	LIME	372	
4	SHALE	376	
14	LIME	390	HERTHA
105	SHALE	495	
6	BROKEN SAND	501	OIL SHOW
55	SHALE	556	
7	LIME	563	
6	SHALE	569	
3	LIME	572	
17	SHALE	589	
3	COAL	592	
3	SHALE	595	
3	LIME & SHALE	598	
3	LIME	601	
2	LIME & SHALE	603	
2	LIME & SHALE	605	
2	SHALE	607	
2	SHALE	609	
2	LIME & SHALE	611	
1	LIME	612	
1	SAND	613	OIL SHOW
1	SAND	614	OIL SHOW
1	SHALE	615	

MAY 26 1987

1	SHALE	616	
3	SHALE	619	
3	LIME	622	
3	SHALE	625	
2	BL SLATE	627	
1	SHALE	628	
2	LIME	630	
7	SHALE	637	
8	LIME	645	
7	SHALE	652	
7	LIME	659	
4	SHALE	663	
1	LIME	664	
1	SHALE	665	CIR
1	SHALE	666	CIR
2	SHALE	668	CIR
1	SHALE	669	
1	SHALE	670	
1	SHALE	671	
1	SHALE	672	
1	SHALE	673	
1	SHALE	674	
1	OIL SAND	675	OIL ODOR
6	BROKEN OIL SAND	681	LAMINATED
3	OIL SAND	684	GOOD SHOW
8	SHALE	692	T.D.

SET 21.5' SURFACE CASING
 SET 675' PIPE
 SEATING NIPPLE AT 674'

STARTED CORE AT 675' 1ST SQUIRREL

1	10:44 - 10:46	2 MIN.	676
2	10:46 - 10:50	4 MIN.	677
3	10:50 - 10:55	5 MIN.	678
4	10:55 - 11:00	5 MIN.	679
5	11:00 - 11:03	3 MIN.	680
6	11:03 - 11:07	4 MIN.	681
7	11:07 - 11:11	4 MIN.	682
8	11:11 - 11:15	4 MIN.	683
9	11:15 - 11:21	6 MIN.	684
10	11:21 - 11:27	6 MIN.	685
11	11:27 - 11:32	5 MIN.	686
12	11:32 - 11:37	5 MIN.	687
13	11:37 - 11:42	5 MIN.	688
14	11:42 - 11:48	6 MIN.	689
15	11:48 - 11:54	6 MIN.	690
16	11:54 - 12:00	6 MIN.	691
17	12:00 - 12:05	5 MIN.	692

MAY 26 1987

KANSAS GEOLOGICAL SURVEY
 WICHITA BRANCH